of direction issued by this Court, the State has filed affidavit wherein it 

has  been specifically  mentioned  that  the  applicants  are  involved  in 

criminal conspiracy and the applicants along with agitators damaged 

the loss of public at large which is  estimated Rs. 10,21,00,000/- (Rs. 

Ten Crores Twenty One Lakhs).

5. Learned counsel  for the applicants would submit  that the applicants 

have  been  falsely  implicated  only  because  they  are  members  of 

Satnami  caste  and  the  applicants  have  been  arrested  only  on  the 

ground of  suspicion  whereas  the  FIR was  lodged against  unknown

[...]

Rs. 4,03,950/-. He would further submit that all  the FIRs have been 

registered  due  to  incident  committed  by  the  same mob at  different 

places  at  Baloda  Bazar  District  which  is  not  a  big  District  causing 

estimated  loss  to  Rs.10,21,00,000/-  (Rs.  Ten  Crores  Twenty  One 

Lakhs).

10. He  would  further  submit  that  the  accused  persons  have  acted  in 

furtherance of the criminal conspiracy and have committed the offence 

of  rioting,  used  criminal  force,  assaulted  public  servants  to  prohibit 

them from discharging their duties, by obstructing the public way they